result in a favorable $84.1 million change in net market
values for 1999 compared to a favorable $5.3 million net

market value change in 1998.These changes represent
1.0% of interest-sensitive assets in 1999 and 0.1% in
1998.A plus 100 basis point rate change results in an
unfavorable $127.8 million or 1.5% change in 1999
compared to an unfavorable $55.8 million or 0.6%
change in 1998.

Based on Webster’s asset/liability mix at December 31,
1999, management estimates that an instantaneous 100
basis point increase in interest rates would decrease net
interest income over the next twelve months by 3.4%
compared to a 2.6% decrease at December 31, 1998.An
instantaneous 100 basis point decline in interest rates
would increase net interest income by 5.0% compared to
a decrease in net interest income of 1.9% at December
31, 1998.These estimates assume that management takes
no action to mitigate any negative effects from changing
interest rates.

The market values and net interest income estimates are
subject to factors that could cause actual results to differ.
Management believes that Webster’s interest-rate risk
position at December 31, 1999, represents a reasonable
level of risk.

Book Market Estimated Market Value Impact
(Dollars in thousands) Value Value -100 BP +100 BP
1999

Interest Sensitive Assets:
Trading $ 50,854 $ 50,854 $ 181 $ (479)

Non-trading 8,780,473 8,695,323 223,137 (256,650)

Interest Sensitive Liabilities 9,219,951 8,838,371 (139,222) 129,373

Net Impact 84,096 (127,756)

Net Impact as % of
interest sensitive assets 1.0% -1.5%

1998

Interest Sensitive Assets:
Trading $ 91,114 $ 91,114 $ (84) $ (1,236)

Non-trading 8,872,123 9,012,443 148,515 (192,378)

Interest Sensitive Liabilities 8,890,959 9,043,869 (143,097) 137,806

Net Impact 5,334 (55,808)

Net Impact as % of
interest sensitive assets 0.1% -0.6%

940-37673 ¥ 99 fin.re  3/20/00  10:19 AM  Page 28

29

COMPARISON OF 1999 AND 1998 YEARS

General
For 1999,Webster reported net income of $95.4 million,
or $2.10 per diluted share. Included in the 1999 results are
acquisition-related expenses of $9.5 million. Excluding the
effect of acquisition-related expenses, net income for the
1999 year would have been $102.2 million or $2.25 per
diluted share. Net income for 1998 amounted to $78.0
million or $1.69 per share on a diluted basis. Included in
the 1998 results are acquisition-related expenses of $21.0
million and provisions for loan losses of $1.5 million